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WAR DIARY ‘ Army Form C’g 2118. |
or el ey
u ' i ] 1ar d Intelli Xl '
'f: Iuairsctions, g iR it 1n ¥, & Bege, Purt IL INTELLIGENCE SUMMARY. 9 :
L end the Siaft Banna rﬂpentwal}' 4366 g (Erase heading mot required.) |
} will be prepared in manuscript. ! S ) L: |
e b I feren :
Place ‘ Date | Hour Bummary of Events and Information 5 ri g;ﬂ Eﬁ ,3:
[
| 1-9-1L Corps in line betwsen GISANCOURT along SOMME Canal to PERONNE, inclusive, thence along road
% ME%:gEUEE.DL pERQNEE Road 10 South of BOUCHAVESNES « Engaged in 3rd Battle of the SOMME on whole front. |
sSquare ‘ |
| 0B e 1P Appliances in hand at beginning of September |
| Q’E.c' L.9e1 ogganiaatiﬂn-at beginning of BSeptember Same as at end of August, 1918 !
) > Conditions and difficulties at beginning of Septenber |
Class of work in hand at beginning of September -
Of fice Work. Plotting of British trenches from Air Photos and rough surveys.
General mapping required by Corps staff.
Plotting of Enemy Work from Alir Fhotos. ‘
| Field Wopk. Resection of Field Artillery Battery Positions.
: % Revision Survey of Square L, Sheet 62.E. continued after belng in abeyance.
y Revision Survey of.Square 0, Sheet 62.D. 90% completed.
BOULOGNE WOOD Corps Headquarters. |
: sheet 62 Cle .
i Square Nel 'Eé "
1laGe |
p Corps, in line
30918 Corps still engaged in 3rd Battle of the SOMME affiliated with 2nd American 3
I batwegn LE PETIT PRIEL FARM, MALAKOFF FARM and FARM de RIQUEVAL, dmclusive, Sheet 62.C.
| P9.9.18 Corps attacked belween GILLEMONT FARM and BELLICOURT with the 27th and 30th American
! | Divisions, leapfrogged by the 3rd and 5th Aust. Divns. '
30e9.18 Corps in line between GILLEMONI FARM, BEONY and NAUROY.
RB0:9.18 Work Done during the Month: - _
ki ~ Offlce Wurk.nﬁapﬁ of British and Enemy Work, Targets, ete. brought up to date and lssued.
1 ~  @General mapping required by Corps staff.
List of special maps produced during the month attached.
‘ ' Total number of maps published by the section during month - 15899,
Field Work. Number of Field Artillery Battery Pnsiticnsrreseuted - 535. | .
™ Revision Survey of Square L, Sheet 62.E. 607 completed. - .‘
| Revis ion Survey of Square 0, Sheet 62.D. Completed. | '
| |
E Hf?" (Aroabt) Wi wisuu};;?% ?ﬁg:r;ainﬂil}:ifnﬁtuﬁ.%ﬂ Forans/Cai18/16. .| "\ ‘
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Instructions regarding War Diavies and Intelligence

i é::ul‘.umariﬂrag:rre {:gntaiued in F. S. Regs., Part 11.
and the Staff Manual respectively. Title pages
will be prepared in manuscript.

WAR DIARY

or
INTELLIGENCE SUMMARY.
(Erase heading mot required.)

|
o

- - = e R R e R < T e Remarks and
Pines Ii;ata Hour Summary of Events and Information T:;Tﬁ;ﬁ
l
durl month .
ovements made to appliances and organisation
B Enemy material salved Irom D on 15.9.18 (3 1litho. s ones ). " |
1 Mebile Electric Lighting Set, salved from HARBONNIERES en 11.8.18, was handed over le
i
Record of Daily Strengths, Casualties, ete. {
' | ia - 1 O.R. attached from 15th Fieldlﬁ
1.9.18 > officers 29 O«R. (1 O,R. on transport duty to Australia oR. ooy ﬂ
8.9.18 2 " 29 B.R. (1 O.R. rejoined from Hospital = 1 O.R. attached temporarily from 60th BnJ
5:9: 8 2 " 29 0.R.
c " 9 0«R. _
%ﬁ'g' 3 g " §5 0.R. 4 9,R. attached from 2nd American Carps - 1 O.R. attached from 4th Pnrs.
i 1 O.R. evacuated to Australia ﬂn1leava.
M S R A L 4 ,(
|
|
, , D, D, &1L., London, E.C. :
b | i (A10266) Wt Ws300/P713 750,000 2/16 Sch, 52 Forms/Can8/i6. |

AUSTRALIAN WAR MEMORIAL

JNY

RCDIG1007709



" s g s PR = R | P g A L :
!:?_:Jr
BTATLIE‘.H OF SPLCIAL MAPS PROLUCEL EY AUSTRALIAN GORPS TOPOGRAPHICAL SECT10N -
WURL NG ol PTEMBER 018
Yap No. Date Mature Type scale Particulars Shaat No. of ror
of Job roded. Coples
| v () on e
#30 1.9.18 Litho 1Intelligence 1/20,000 ERIL Bage Map BRIE 200 Ig.
832 1.9.183 Hand Operations Corpe Ares & Sub-area b p 62.D0.682C. 2 0.
033 2e¢9418 Litho Intelligence 1/20,000 Corps Apes Maps GLISY 130 Ig
934 29413 Litho " 1/20,000 Corps Apea Maps 62.D.62C, 200 1g
936. 294183 Hand Corps School " v Craph of Courses —- 20 CeSchl
- 936 3918 Litho Inteiligence 1/40,000 Situation Vap 62.C. 200 IE =
. 937 39,18 Hand " 1/60,000 Layered kaps 62.B.62¢C. 12 Ig
938 4.9.18 Litho w 1/40,000 Situstion Map 62.Ce 0C I
939 59,18 : - 3 : -
| e Hand . 1/260,000 Nap of Front Lines 1/250,000 1 Ig
. 940 54918 Litho Salvage Offer 1/100,00C Sdvage Ares liap BRAY-gure 52 S.0ff.
rJ_ SOUKE
941 609018 Litho Intelligence 1/40,000 Situation Map 62.C. 200 1g
942 6.9.18 Hand o "- Ob jective hp 62+C. 6 1g
243 69413 " o 1/20,000 lLayered Map 57.B.62C 14 Ig
844 6.9.18 Dupl. Operations - Graph of Courses - . 170 0
945 G+9¢18 Litho Intelligence 1/40,000 Situation Map 62.Ce 200 Ig
946 6.9.18 Hang Operations y Cavalry Objective Map " 5 G
947 7+9.18 Litho Intelligence . Sitvation Nap s 200 Ig
948 8.9.18 FHand Operations -4 Administralive liap (Corps Apea) . 20 G
949 8.9.18 " f' s Tpaining Map 62D. 1 G
850 OePel8 Litho Intelligence ~ Situstion Map 62.C. 200 N =
951 9.9.18 Hand L 1/20,000 Layered Map 66.Collolie 1 R .
062 10.9:18 Litho » 1/40 000 situation Hlp 62eC. 200 12 %
8563 10492418 Hand o Corps Forward Ares " 10 I‘ I"@:_
964  10,9.18 " L Objective ¥ap 62.C.62B 11 It O
965 1049410 '.'. s 1/190,0G¢ Corps and Flank Gorps Area Hep FER ONjas 20 ig 2
95686 119418 Litho 3 1/40,000 Situation Map 62¢C, 180 Ig "
. 987 12¢9.18 » ® - JLANCOURT Base JEANCOURT 200 Ig
| 988 | 12.9.18 . - . - situation Map 624Cs 200 Ig
*'1 088 12918 Dupl. 2 aegiTo 20.000 Pronch Map ROGEL 360 Ig
- 980 12.,9.18 Hand Operat ions 1/40,000 Corps Disposition Map JEANCOURT 1 G
- 961 12,9.18 Hand Intelligence » " " . 4 33 Ig
5 $62  13.9.18 Hend Operations . Traffic vaps A 62.D.62C o 0 : (-Q

AUSTRALIAN WAR MEMORIAL

RCDIG100/7 /709



i )

139418

13.9.18
13.9.18
i &
e
14,9418
15.0.18
15.9418
15,9418
151-9- 13
169,18
18.8.12
1669.18
179,18

179618
- 17.9.18

179618
17:9.18

17.9.18

1339,18
18.9.12
18.9.,18
L3eVe el
19:9.18
199158
2049418
20eDel18
20.9.18
204915
21le9e18
21leDelld

‘2149412

2194183
219618
2249618
22e¢2418
2049018
258418

259418
1 ?ﬁoﬂ-nla

l:. ] 1
AR N
-:-.-E-r-.;-. . S :'.- — -

Hond
Lithoe

Litho
Litho

Livho
Litho

Litho
Litho
tho

tho
Litho

AUSTRALIAN WAR MEMORIAL

oparnt.im

'Int.el}lganos

Ommgima
Int.a].l%gme

Corps Comdy.
Inte lligame
Int.alllgme
Intelligence
Intelligence
Dperations
Intelligence
Onerations
Overations
Opm-%tima

Inta}ngem
. n
Opams.im

Intelligence
Overations

Intelligence

Operations

1,40 "wo
"

1,20

1 440,000
1.5320%
1°20°000
| »
1,20 ,000
1,40,000
1,40,000
1,40,000
1,40 ,000

000

Objective liape

Situation
JEAHG%RT ﬁ.

Ob jective lap, Hoe« 10«
ST MIHIKL (Franco-American)
Objective liaps

Map showing mﬂy TOPKe

Corpa Aren ! E.A |

Barrepge liops
Objeoctive hy
Disposition Map

Corpes Disposition [ap
Situation lap

%gao,mo Layer !ﬁlr
jective an, Hoesll (20,000)

1,20,000
1,10,000

1,10,000

1,20,000
1,40,000
1,m 000
140,000
1,40,000
1,40,000
2000
1,240,000
1,406,000
1,40,000
1,20,000
1,40,000
1,40,000

1,40,000 .

1,540,000

1,420,000
1,10,000
1,460,000

1 440,000

Special BoMWJt Map

BLLLICOURT (Printed by 4th

Arﬁ from GT@ zine nlata)
ACOURT
wmy from Corps zi.nc plmt.ol

.J'B.iﬂ ective an

mm 'I‘ranw. Hayp
Situation Map
REMICOURT Bage Map
Situation liap

dap

m;MT Base Hep
Road Hap
Corps Doundayy Hap
ﬂb jeetive llapa

Aven laps
Bage Yap
Situation lap
S2. UENTIN CANAL -

. . Ba
&Watmtiml He.p

BF.LI.IOOURT Trench liap
TrafTic iia

Classif'liecation of Prisoners
Graph

Corps Amﬁnistvmt..wa liap

G240
JEANCOURT
JEANCUURT
624Ce

Sheot NHoe 2+
JEANCOURT
G2eBe
VILLEREY
SUZAITEE

Bafc . 52.,51-
Clelie
JEANCOUERT
JEANCOURT
JEABCOURL

E7eBe GOLHele

62eEe
62131

BELLICOUKT

CILLAGCGOURY
C2eBe
JEANCOURYT
VILLERET
JBANCOURT
FANICOURE
RRLICOURE
G2eC e
RAMIGOURT
824Ce

CR2e0 o
RIGUEVAL

. GZ2eCo

RiiﬂIE OURT

62eCo
62&&!
BELL.ICOURT
ETAVES

G2el e

200
S50

10
&00

106

-I"" -
Py

180
1z

10
<500
2900

200

240
200

- 200

280
27

500
S0

45
120

)
AiUNAdd Y

RCDIGTO0/709



249018
2449 ::13
2509018
£5.9418
£25+9418
2569413
2549418
£5.0.18
26¢9.18
26+2.18
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